Bristol Yacht Club

In Honor of Robert B. Millard Sr.

Amendment 01 to the 2020 Notice of Race

The following sections are changed: (strikethrough is deleted)

Schedule:

Practice Race, scheduled for 20 May 2020, will not occur for the 2020 season.

Registration:

Entry fee is \$65.00 for members of Bristol Yacht Club. The entry fee for competitors who are not members of Bristol Yacht Club is \$130.00 for the first year then \$195.00 for each subsequent year. All racers who are also members of US Sailing will receive a \$5.00 discount. Deadline to receive registration is May 13, 2020. Entries received after that date will require a \$35.00 late fee. Racers may register online by link the **BYC** Racing Yachtscoring connecting the on Website, or to https://yachtscoring.com/emenu.cfm?eID=12929, or by mailing entry form, payment and PHRF rating certificate to: Race Chair, Bristol Yacht Club, PO Box 180, Bristol RI 02809. Registration will not be complete until a current, valid PHRF certificate has been produced. Address any questions to Mark Rotsky (508) 245-1192 or email to: rotskybyc@gmail.com